

Chair, Planning & Zoning Commission, Bryan, Texas

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, Steve

Pittman, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same

Given under my hand and seal on this ____ day of _____,

for the purpose stated.

Notary Public, Brazos County, Texas

APPROVAL OF THE CITY PLANNER

City Planner

day of ______, 20____.

I, _____, the undersigned, City Planner and/or designated Secretary of the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of

codes and ordinances of the City of Bryan and was approved on the ____

Bryan, hereby certify that this plat is in compliance with the appropriate

General Notes:

Bearing System shown hereon is based on the Texas Coordinate System of 1983, Central Zone (4203), grid north as established from GPS observation using the LEICA Smartnet NAD83 (NA2011) epoch 2010 multi-year CORS Solution 2 (MYCS2).

Distances shown hereon are Surface Distances unless otherwise noted. To obtain grid distances (not areas)

The zoning is PD-H as approved by City Council on

A Homeowner's Association (HOA shall be established with direct responsibility to, and controlled by, the property owners involved to provide for operation, repair, and maintenance of all common areas, private drainage easements, and private stormwater detention facilities, which are part of this subdivision. The City of Bryan shall not be responsible for any operation, repair, or maintenance of these areas.

Iron rods will be set at all angle points and lot corners,

This lot is not within the 100-YR floodplain according to the DFIRM for Brazos County, Texas and Incorporated areas, Map No. 48041C0185E, effective May 16, 2012.

Building setback lines per approved PD-H Ordinance No.

The topography shown is from survey data.

All utilities shown hereon are approximate locations.

10. Distances shown along curves are chord lengths.

Where electric facilities are installed, BTU has the right to install, operate, relocate, construct, reconstruct, add to, maintain, inspect, patrol, enlarge, repair, remove and replace said facilities upon, over, under, and across the property included in the PUE, and the right of ingress and egress on property adjacent to the PUE to access electric facilities.

Electric easement to City of Bryan, 141/372 DRBCT.

All other items are not survey items and/or are not addressed by this plat.

Vicinity Map: *PORTER'S WAY* ₽ PROJECT LOCATION

Falcon Ridge Subdivision Phase 1

Final Plat

Block 1 Lots 1-13, Block 2 Lots 1-15, Common Areas, & R.O.W. - 28 Lots Being a Replat of 7.789 Acres of Portions of Lots 1-3 of Marvin M. Porter's Addition (100/616 OPRBCT) Stephen F. Austin League #10, Abstract 63

> Bryan, Brazos County, Texas February 2024

Owner/Developer: Brackmel Development, LLC 1500 University Oaks Blvd College Station, TX 77840

Engineer:

Kerr Surveying, LLC 409 N. Texas Ave. Bryan, TX 77803 979-268-3195 Firm #10018500 Job No. 23-1054

PO Box 5192 Bryan, TX 77805 979-739-0567

TBPE F-9951

Right-of-Way

ORBCT- Official Records Of Brazos County, Texas OPRBCT- Official Public Records Of Brazos County, Texas Record information

Controlling Monument used to establish property boundaries

TYP-Typical

ANNOTATIONS:

HMAC- Hot mix Asphaltic concrete
DRBCT- Deed Records Of Brazos County, Texas

said county, do hereby certify that this plat together with

its certificates of authentication was filed for record in

my office the ____ day of _____, 20__, in the Official Records of Brazos County in Volume

_, County Clerk, in and for

Public Utility Easement

Now or Formerly

County Clerk, Brazos County, Texas

_____ Page ____.